

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5288 OF 2021

Ashok Govindhhlal Vyas and Ors.

.... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

- Mr. Kedar J. Patil, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 6 FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to annex the copy of the charge-sheet and to make consequential amendments in the petition.
2. Leave to amend for that purpose is granted. Amendment shall be carried out within a period of three weeks from today.
3. Matter be listed on 3rd April, 2025.
4. It is made clear that there is no stay to the proceedings.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)